

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.1681 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	NOTE
	26.02.2026	<u>NV, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondents. Pursuant to the orders of this Court dated 04.02.2026, respondent Nos. 3 and 4 appeared in person before this Court and pleaded that even though notices were received, the same were not received within the time and due to mistake they did not appear before this Court on 04.02.2026. Considering the submissions made by the learned counsel for the respondents and in view of the pleadings made by respondent Nos. 3 and 4, the presence of respondent Nos. 3 and 4 is hereby dispensed with, until further orders.	

		Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to file counters. List the matter on 12.03.2026. NV,J <i>BSP</i>	
--	--	---	--